Articles of Incorporation, a motion shall be approved by a majority

of the votes cast by the shareholders present, and the vote shall be

deemed to be approved if there is no dissenting vote after

consultation with the chairman. After the conclusion of the meeting,

on the same day it is held, the results for each proposal, based on the

numbers of votes for and against and the number of abstentions, shall

be entered into the MOPS.

Article 19 f there are amendments or substitutions to the same motion, the

chairman shall determine the order of voting together with the

original motion. When any one among them is passed, the other

proposals will then be deemed rejected, and no further voting shall

be required.

Article 20 The chairperson may direct marshals (or security personnel) to assist

in maintaining order in the meeting. When pickets (or security

personnel) help maintain order at the meeting place, they shall wear

an armband bearing the word "Picket."

Article 21 These rules shall come into effect upon the approval of the

shareholders' meeting and shall be amended as well.

88

Tahsin Industrial Corporatoin

Shareholding Status of

All Directors

As of April 19, 2022

Title Name
Elected

Date

Shareholding while

elected
Current shareholding

Shares

Sharehol

ding ratio

(%)

Shares

Shareh

olding

ratio

(%)

Chairman of

the Board

Wu, Zi-

Cong

Representative of Tah Quan

Investment Co., LTD.
109.6.05 18,460,000  9.32% 9,320,000  9.40%

Deputy

Chairman of

the Board

Hu, Po-Yi " 6,000,000  3.03% 3,057,961  3.09%

Directors
Hu, Pie-

Tuan

Representative of Tahsin

Chang Investment Co., Ltd.
" 5,088,300  2.57% 2,546,694  2.57%

Directors
Liu, Wan-

Cheng

Representative of  Pinfan

Investment Co., Ltd.
" 3,000,000  1.52% 1,901,500  1.92%

Directors Hu, Bor-Chon " 2,700  0.00% 1,500  0.00%

Independent

Director

Lin, Ko-

Ww
 " 0  0.00% 0  0.00%

Independent

Director

Yang,Te-

Wang
 " 19  0.00% 9  0.00%

Independent

Director

Yang,

Kuo-Shu
 " 0  0.00% 0  0.00%

 Total   32,551,019   16,827,664

Total issued shares on June 05, 2020: 198,000,000 shares

Total issued shares on April 19, 2022: 99,099,000 shares
Notes:
The minimum required combined shareholding of all Directors by law: 7,927,920shares. The combined shareholding of all

Directors on April 19, 2022: 16,827,655 shares.

The Company has set up an Audit Committee, therefore it is not

applicable for Supervisors to hold legally required number of shares.
Shares held by Independent Directors are not included in

the number of shares held by Directors.

89